3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 258062014 | BW | TE
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 16-000673 more Tas Tue
B ECR-23-180540 11JuLeo2s | LG |ROY
22664291 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2266429-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266429- 1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2266429-7 B TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266429-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R | 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
Zﬁl R | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR DATA R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
CRIMP STZE TYPE - (N 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE | 1.57 mm [ 062 ] F - | - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] a - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS s\l - |11 | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
408-35047 L) S I S I | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
R | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
R | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
B A 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 1558886 SPACER. CRIMPER Tg?
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, AMP LEAF B | | 1633782-3 FENCE 178
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 5-547505-2 SPRING, COMPRESSION I
3.18-3.96 mm [.125-.156 IN] 1.40-2.03 mm [.055-.080 [N] St A61679-1 TOOL, SIZING 79
(14-9003 ) ] R | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
XEEMQQ%[QN R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - - - R | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
20222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIEQZL R 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
583361 -2 5833614 583271 | 60030 -4 R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
583361-3 5-583361-2 60030-1 583977-3 - | | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
280623-2 S R N | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
B A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
ST7E Fg:& om [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
8 MG 19470 05 [ 04747~ 0071 5 3 R | 8§11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
) ) T 10470 05 [ 043¢/ 0021 6 4 | R | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
50 ANG U 04170 05 [ 04147 0027 70 R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(2) 24 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 1.8 - - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
20 NG 0 94+/-0 05 [ 037/ 002] 3 1 - (N 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
|!!!ﬂ R | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
R | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R | 1752356 -1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1fl NECOMMENDED SPART PARTS R 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl -2 2 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 1 1 2844997 -3 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 29
‘ R | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L L | EELLEEI LLVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N I L I R O 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S I B 1 9803 71-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 2.0 DIA X 6.0 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED S A | -16028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG WA oL
‘ R | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N | 2119806 -1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
R | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
i R | 1-1633918-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
*¥WARNING vt 1 ] 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ~ [V [0 [ v [T | 238011-2 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER I
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 22 f 1 L] 41803017 1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION f 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T T T T T oaea03.3 TR TNpEe WiRE SRENTDN <
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ’ TEW
TT-T72)- 71 -2 ] -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
T2NARZ0 T4 — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: vEVEQ\I/ER WZMARZ(HA % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S W Ocon 5181 Feeo
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GK% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1| 00779 [@o2266429 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014

@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

MECHANTCAL

SIE DETAIL A"

A

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL

A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

',WEF%>

RAM SET-UP

~——4.3+0.5

\\‘i’%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

9. 2+0.5 ——=
@ FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
faith DWE?_ WEAVER T2MAR2OT4 > TE Connectivity
“ \ CHTK LB IN 12MAR2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 [NamE ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION :
it o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
4’0 ﬁﬁfﬁ S;AT R <>+< E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED A 100779 (C=2266429
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
e R AR | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266429-1 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2266429-7 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266429-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR DATA YNIEEEEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
CRIMP <177 - -] 7-18023-17 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WTRE 17 57 o T 0623 = -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TNSUL 12 29 wm [ 090 = -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
EE Ao NS TRLCTION- - |REF[RET 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
L08- 35047 L -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT. AMP LEAF A - 1 1 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiazﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | SEEEEL DCREW, LOCRING )9
3.18-3.96 mm [.125- 156 IN] 1 40-2.03 mm [.055-.080 INJ - 1 1 f&gg%%f;éwo ES;&% é?&?éNgUIDE igg
XEEMM%MN 9003 ] ] N 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
PECTEICATION ) ] ] -] 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1633782-3  |FENCE 78
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | | 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION T
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S oloran T00L, SIZING (o
5833612 5833614 5832711 500304 S 6,4769-4  |HOLDER, NS 14
SEETTRE ERTEETTR. 0030 EEETEEN -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
580673 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
e y e o TeRTWE RETCHT -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
STZE =0 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING L o 100eers ok, FLA WD CAR, A4 X 6.0 -
IE i R e I
(2) e¢ |.10+/-0.05 [ . 043+/-.002] 6.4 2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
52>A¥j ;'231;8'22 Ehgigijhgggi ;.2 -] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
SR e = -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- ‘ - - - -] 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
in -] 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2] 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 2844992-3 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L 49088873 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 1 ;Zgi;gl EEXEE’TEEQ?NEELEASE g%
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 13209¢8-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. RN 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2X
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 2] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. AN L] c119606-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
-] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
-] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
I [-1633918-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N f f 7
N f f 6
-] [-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FWARNING HERE 238011-2  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING JNL L | U [ 1] 4-1803017-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B I 400888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER C
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN 1-406403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM I&M
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Shl-2ep-2l PARTONO DESCRIPTION NO
PSSR 10 EWCE aub PR cotTaolly e BuchiEEphic orckui 2T o | DN TeMARZOT4 — TE Comnectivit
C&:!%?T 12MAR2014 §§§5 i/ZC;ersmw,Mm7m5%%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 12MAR20 14 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ o I L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gl% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [B=2266428 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

—= =—4.3+0.5

“p

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

‘ &EE%
_ \g 7

DETATIL A

35 7142[0 05 % -

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Sy

CAM POSTTTONS

= =
- —
Summe s THORE 30mm STROKE e
< L]
- O
9.2x£0. 0 ===

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

12MAR2OT4

| ‘\SCORTOR$"T83N DWN ‘ ‘
N B WEAVER > TE Connectivity
Chi > //E

T. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
e 12MAR20 T4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
— OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 | NAME
mm

S ST Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 Lhc x A Applicator
00ST FEED PRE FFED (Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @Gﬁ% : ST R o SEITIeTS :
T [T A 100779 (C=0266429
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



